

MARCUS JOHNSON JOINS VITALYST AS DIRECTOR, STATE HEALTH POLICY AND ADVOCACY

Joins Foundation August 1

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jon Ford Cell: 480-650-8997 E-mail: jford@vitalysthealth.org

PHOENIX – July 12, 2016 – Vitalyst Health Foundation today announced that Marcus Johnson will join its staff as Director of State Health Policy and Advocacy on August 1. Marcus is coming to Vitalyst from the Arizona Hospital and Healthcare Association, where he served as Director of Policy and Community Health. Prior to that position, Johnson helped to create the Office of Public Health Policy within the Maricopa County Department of Public Health.

"Marcus has been a partner with Vitalyst for a number of years, including collaboration with the Cover Arizona Coalition, said Suzanne Pfister, Vitalyst president and CEO. "We are very pleased to welcome him to the team, and look forward to his policy, advocacy and coalition leadership."

Johnson brings a strong track record from his experience addressing systemic issues that ultimately affect health. His contributions have led to significant policy and systems change in health care, behavioral health and public health – including the building of effective partnerships between the health care and public health sectors. He currently serves on numerous Boards, including the Arizona Public Health Association and Mental Health America of Arizona. Marcus holds a Master's degree in Public Health and a B.S. in Physiology from the University of Arizona.

"Vitalyst has been a key contributor to health policy for 20 years," noted Marcus. "I look forward to furthering this legacy, and to working with the foundation and all of our partners to ensure the conditions in which Arizona communities can thrive."

About Vitalyst Health Foundation

Vitalyst Health Foundation is Phoenix-based, \$120 million public health foundation focused on improving well-being in Arizona by addressing root causes and broader issues that affect health. Established as St. Luke's Charitable Health Trust (1996-1999), it operated as St. Luke's Health Initiatives (2000-2016), and became Vitalyst Health Foundation in March 2016. Learn more at www.vitalysthealth.org.

Members of the news media: To arrange interviews with Vitalyst Health Foundation staff, use the media contact information above.